Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

Division

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

Boat
Name

Eat Sleep
J Repeat

Panther

Jeepster

RSrn
Charter

Powder
Monkey
Jenga 8
EV Experts

Racing
Snake

A Little
Jollity

Jiant
Peach

Boysterous

Geisha

Lightfoot

Royal
Thames
Academy

Royal
Thames
Charter
Jumbo
DSP
tbe
Elmarki

Standfast

Jellyfish

Class

JI70

Ji7o

JI70

Ji7o

Ji7o

Ji7o

JI70

JI70

JI7o

JI70

JI70

Ji7o

Ji7o

Ji7o

JI70

JI70

JI70

Ji7o

JI70

Ji7o

Ji7o

Sail
Number

1451

1384

1169

138

937

290

974

7461

748

746

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

747

742

1248

745

GBR

830

264

Club

Royal
Southern
Yacht
Club

Royal

Southern

Yacht
Club

RSmYC

RSmYC

Royal
Southern

RTYC,
RLymYC

RYA

Royal

Southern

Yacht
Club

Beaulieu
River
Sailing
Club

Royal
Southern

HISC

Skipper

Paul Ward

Paul Barnett

Graham
Clapp

Annabelle
Body

lan Poynton
Andrew
Barraclough
Phill Taylor

John
Callaghan

Piotr
Nahajski

James
Hackman

lan Wilson
Lutz
Strangemann

Kai-Uwe-
Hollweg

Bethan
Matthew

Paul
Wollmann

Dominic
Hurndall

Doug Struth
Perdita Light
Duncan
McCarthy
Mark Lees

Timothy
Dickson

May
-R1

1.0

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

50
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)
2.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

Sailed: 36, Discards: 8, To count: 28, Rating system: IRC, Entries:

May
-R2

1.0

2.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

5.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

May
-R3

2.0

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

5.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)
1.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

Royal Southern Summer Series - White Group

May
-R4

1.0

5.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)
2.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

Results are provisional as of 17:34 on October 5, 2022

May
-R5

1.0

3.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

20
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)
5.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

May
-R6

1.0

3.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

2.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

May
-R7

1.0

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

2.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

JI70 Class

May
-R8

1.0

4.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

20

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

May
-R9

1.0

2.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

3.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

May
-R10

1.0

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

2.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

3.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R1

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

1.0
3.0

(36.0
D

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

21, Scoring system: Appendix A

June
-R2

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R3

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0
(36.0
DNC)
2.0

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R4

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R5

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

20

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R6

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0
(36.0
DNC)
3.0

2.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R7

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0
(36.0
DNC)
2.0

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R8

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R9

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

1.0
3.0
36.0

DNC
2.0

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R1

1.0

4.0

2.0
3.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R2

1.0

2.0

3.0
5.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R3

2.0

4.0

3.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R4

1.0

2.0

6.0
4.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

3.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R5

20

1.0

3.0
4.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R6

1.0

3.0

2.0
6.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0

5.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R7

1.0

2.0

3.0
6.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

4.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R8

1.0

4.0

2.0
3.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

5.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

July
-R9

1.0

3.0

2.0
5.0
36.0

DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0

6.0

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

September

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

8.0

5.0

6.0

3.0

11.0

36.0 DNC

20

4.0

7.0

9.0

10.0

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC

36.0 DNC



Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

White
Group

Division

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

One
Design

Boat
Name

Breaking
Bod

SportsBoat
World
Racing

Betty

Tan Gwyllt

Twenty

SB20
Class oat

Amica

Dark &
Stormy

#Game
Charger

The Bug

ouyC

Class

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

SB20

Sail
Number

3758

3821

3022

3816

3820

3556

3164

3177

3179

3075

GBR

Club

Royal
Southern
YC

Royal
Southern
Yacht Club

N/a

Llandegfedd
Sailing Club

Frensham
Pond
Sailing Club

SUSC,
RSmYC

University of

Manchester
Sailing Club

Warsash
Sailing Club

Keyhaven
yacht club

None

Skipper

Charles
Whelan

Liam
Pardy

Simon
Berry
phil tilley

Mark
Gillett

Oliver Hill

Lukas
Kolff and
Patrick
Whelan

Andrew
Bell

Julia
Freespirit

Tony
Clarke

Rory
Fleminger

May
-R1

3.0

2.0

6.0

5.0

7.0

4.0

(36.0
DNC)
9.0

(36.0
DNC)

Sailed: 27, Discards: 6, To count: 21, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

May
-R2

1.0

7.0

3.0

6.0

20

5.0

8.0

(36.0

May
-R3

7.0

6.0

1.0

8.0

5.0

3.0

4.0

9.0
(36.0
DNC)
2.0

(36.0

May
-R4

2.0

12.0
UFD

12.0
UFD

12.0
UFD

1.0

5.0

3.0

4.0
(36.0
DNC)
6.0

(36.0

DNC) DNC) DNC)

May
-R5

2.0

8.0

6.0

3.0

1.0

4.0

7.0

(36.0
DNC)

Code
DNC
NSC
UFD

May May
-R6 -R7
30 50
4.0 1.0
1.0 80
70 3.0
2.0 2.0
50 4.0
60 7.0
9.0 6.0
(36.0 36.0
DNC) DNC
0 90
(36.0 36.0
DNC) DNC
Description

May
-R8

3.0

7.0

5.0

2.0

6.0

4.0

8.0

36.0
DNC
9.0

36.0
DNC

May
-R9

2.0

5.0

3.0

8.0

1.0

4.0

6.0

7.0

36.0
DNC
9.0

36.0
DNC

SB20 Class

May June
- -R1
R10
3.0 120
NSC
60 1.0
40 120
NSC
1.0 120
NSC
20 (36.0
DNC)
9.0 (36.0
DNC)
7.0 (36.0
DNC)
50 (36.0
DNC)
36.0 12.0
DNC NSC
8.0 (36.0
DNC)
36.0 36.0
DNC DNC

Scoring codes used

Scored DNC as per NoR 10.1.3

June
-R2

3.0

4.0

5.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

2.0
(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

June June
-R3 -R4

1.0 1.0

30 20

4.0 4.0

20 5.0

(36.0 (36.0
DNC) DNC)

(36.0 (36.0
DNC) DNC)

(36.0 (36.0
DNC) DNC)

(36.0 (36.0
DNC) DNC)

50 30
(36.0 (36.0
DNC) DNC)

36.0 36.0
DNC DNC

Points
36

A boat did not sail the course as defined rule A5.1 12

U flag disqualification under rule 30.3

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

Varies

June
-R5

2.0

1.0

4.0

5.0

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

3.0
(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

June
-R6

3.0

40
(36.0
DNC)
(36.0
DNC)
(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

(36.0
DNC)

2.0
(36.0
DNC)

36.0
DNC

June
-R7

2.0

3.0
(36.0
DNC)
36.0
DNC
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R8

3.0

20
(36.0
DNC)
36.0
DNC
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

4.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

June
-R9

2.0

40
(36.0
DNC)
36.0
DNC
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

3.0
36.0
DNC

36.0
DNC

-R1 -R2 -R3 -R4 R5 R-6
(36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 D
(36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 DN
(36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0DNC) (36.0 DNC) (36.0 DN
(36.0DNC) (36.0DNC) 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0DNC  36.0 DN
36.0DNC  36.0DNC 360DNC 36.0DNC 36.0DNC  36.0 DN
1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

royal-southern.co.uk/summer-series
sailing@royal-southern.co.uk


http://royal-southern.co.uk/summer-series
mailto:sailing@royal-southern.co.uk
http://www.sailwave.com/

