# **Royal Southern Summer Series - White Group**

# Results are provisional as of 17:34 on October 5, 2022

#### J/70 Class

Sailed: 36, Discards: 8, To count: 28, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 21, Scoring system: Appendix A

Ranl	Group	Division	Boat Name	Class	Sail Number	Club	Skipper	May - R1	May - R2	May - R3	May - R4	May - R5	May - R6	May - R7	May - R8	May - R9	May - R10	June - R1	June - R2	June - R3	June - R4	June - R5	June - R6	June - R7		June - R9	July - R1	July - R2	July - R3	July - R4	July - R5	July - R6	July - R7	July - R8	July - R9	September - R1
1st	White Group	One Design	Eat Sleep J Repeat	J/70	1451	Royal Southern Yacht Club	Paul Ward	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	36.0 DNC							
2nd	White Group	One Design	Panther	J/70	1384	Royal Southern Yacht Club	Paul Barnett	4.0	2.0	4.0	5.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	4.0	2.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	36.0 DNC							
3rd	White Group	One Design	Jeepster	J/70	1169	RSmYC	Graham Clapp	(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)					36.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	1.0	6.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	36.0 DNC
4th	White Group	One Design	RSrn Charter	J/70	138	RSmYC	Annabelle Body	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	3.0	5.0	36.0 DNC							
5th	White Group	One Design	Powder Monkey	J/70	937	Royal Southern	Ian Poynton	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	(36.0 DNC)		36.0 DNC							36.0 DNC		8.0							
6th	White Group	One Design	Jenga 8	J/70	290		Andrew Barraclough	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	2.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	36.0 DNC							36.0 DNC		5.0
7th	White Group	One Design	EV Experts	J/70	974	RYA	Phill Taylor	(36.0 DNC)				(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)		36.0 DNC	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0								36.0 DNC		6.0
8th	White Group	One Design	Racing Snake	J/70	7461	Royal Southern Yacht Club	John Callaghan	(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC						36.0 DNC		5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.0
9th	White Group	One Design	A Little Jollity	J/70	748		Piotr Nahajski	(36.0 DNC)				(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC		6.0	6.0	6.0	3.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	11.0
10th	White Group	One Design	Jiant Peach	J/70	746	Beaulieu River Sailing Club	James Hackman	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)				(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)		36.0 DNC					36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC
11th	White Group	One Design	Boysterous	J/70	GBR		Ian Wilson	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)					36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC									2.0
12th	White Group	One Design	Geisha	J/70	GBR		Lutz Strangemann	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC							36.0 DNC		1.0
13th	White Group	One Design	Lightfoot	J/70	GBR		Kai-Uwe- Hollweg	(36.0 DNC)				(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC						36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC									4.0
14th	White Group	One Design	Royal Thames Academy	J/70	GBR		Bethan Matthew	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)			36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC									7.0
15th	White Group	One Design	Royal Thames Charter	J/70	747		Paul Wollmann	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	9.0
16th	White Group	One Design	Jumbo	J/70	742		Dominic Hurndall	(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)						36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC							36.0 DNC		10.0
17th	White Group	One Design	DSP	J/70	1248	Royal Southern	Doug Struth	2.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	5.0		(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)		36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC									36.0 DNC
18th	White Group	One Design	tbc	J/70	745		Perdita Light	(36.0 DNC)				(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC					36.0 DNC									36.0 DNC
19th	White Group	One Design	Elmarki	J/70	GBR		Duncan McCarthy	(36.0 DNC)			(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)		(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)		36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC							
20th	White Group	One Design	Standfast	J/70	830		Mark Lees					(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC							36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC											36.0 DNC
21st	White Group	One Design	Jellyfish	J/70	264	HISC	Timothy Dickson					(36.0 DNC)				36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC				36.0 DNC			36.0 DNC											36.0 DNC

### SB20 Class

#### Sailed: 27, Discards: 6, To count: 21, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Ra	ank Group	Division	Boat Name	Class	Sail Number	Club	Skipper	May - R1	May - R2	May - R3	May - R4	May - R5	May - R6	May - R7	May - R8	May - R9	May - R10	June - R1	June - R2	June - R3	June - R4	June - R5	June - R6	June - R7	June - R8	June - R9	September - R1	September - R2	September - R3	September - R4	September R5	Septemi R-6
19	t White Group		Breaking Bod	SB20	3758	Royal Southern YC	Charles Whelan	3.0	1.0	7.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	5.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	12.0 NSC	3.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DN
2r	d White Group	One Design	SportsBoat World Racing	SB20	3821	Royal Southern Yacht Club	Liam Pardy	8.0	7.0	6.0	12.0 UFD	8.0	4.0	1.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DN
3r	d White Group	One Design	Betty	SB20	3022	N/a	Simon Berry	2.0	3.0	1.0	12.0 UFD	6.0	1.0	8.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	12.0 NSC	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DN
4t	h White Group	One Design	Tan Gwyllt	SB20	3816	Llandegfedd Sailing Club	phil tilley	6.0	6.0	8.0	12.0 UFD	3.0	7.0	3.0	2.0	8.0	1.0	12.0 NSC	5.0	2.0	5.0	5.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
5t	h White Group	One Design	Twenty	SB20	3820	Frensham Pond Sailing Club	Mark Gillett	1.0	2.0	5.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	6.0	1.0	2.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
6t	h White Group		SB20 Class oat	SB20	3556	SUSC, RSrnYC	Oliver Hill	5.0	5.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	1.0	4.0	9.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
7t	h White Group	One Design	Amica	SB20	3164	University of Manchester Sailing Club	Kolff and	7.0	8.0	4.0	3.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	4.0	6.0	7.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
8t	h White Group		Dark & Stormy	SB20	3177	Warsash Sailing Club	Andrew Bell	4.0	4.0	9.0	4.0	5.0	9.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	5.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
9t	h White Group		#Game Charger	SB20	3179	Keyhaven yacht club	Julia Freespirit	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	12.0 NSC	2.0	5.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
10	th White Group	One Design	The Bug	SB20	3075	None	Tony Clarke	9.0	9.0	2.0	6.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DN
11	th White Group		OUYC	SB20	GBR		Rory Fleminger	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	(36.0 DNC)	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC	36.0 DNC		1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0

## Scoring codes used

Code	Description	Points
DNC	Scored DNC as per NoR 10.1.3	36
NSC	A boat did not sail the course as defined rule A5.1	12
UFD	U flag disqualification under rule 30.3	Varies

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com